Kansas

Department for Children

and Families

Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance

TANF Employment Services

Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Family Preservation

Reintegration/Foster Care

Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Anderson

Persons Served

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013

132
46
31

928

543
10
13

15

111
41
13

868

416

16

53
21
16
881
533

23

12

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2011 FY 2012
$168,819 $139,313
$27,973 $18,335
$86,526 $50,603
$1,305,836 $1,257,638
$125,121 $70,119
$15,966 $0
$35,326 $19,041
$13,226 $19,373
$171,661 $138,459
$49,043 $23,677

FY 2011 FY 2012
$1,999,496 $1,736,558

FY 2013

$65,767
$8,726
$48,390
$1,231,818
$126,826
$0

$54,774
$30,734
$292,051
$24,982

FY 2013
$1,884,068

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

2010 County Demographics

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

Population 8,102
Under 20 2,243
20-64 4,226
65 & Over 1,633
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This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Rachel Whitten at rachel.whitten@dcf.ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas



