

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Family Preservation Reintegration/Foster Care Adoption Support

Major Services TANF Cash Assistance TANF Employment Services Child Care Assistance Food Assistance(SNAP) Energy Assistance General Assistance

Anderson

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
Avg. monthly persons	132	111	53	\$168,819	\$139,313	\$65,767
Avg. monthly adults	46	41	21	\$27,973	\$18,335	\$8,726
Avg. monthly children	31	13	16	\$86,526	\$50,603	\$48,390
Avg. monthly persons	928	868	881	\$1,305,836	\$1,257,638	\$1,231,818
Persons	543	416	533	\$125,121	\$70,119	\$126,826
Avg. monthly persons	10	0	0	\$15,966	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	13	16	23	\$35,326	\$19,041	\$54,774
Persons	3	5	7	\$13,226	\$19,373	\$30,734
Avg. monthly children	6	5	12	\$171,661	\$138,459	\$292,051
Avg. monthly children	15	8	9	\$49,043	\$23,677	\$24,982
Total of programs listed				FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
				\$1,999,496	\$1,736,558	\$1,884,068

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2010 County Demographics	
Population	8,102
Under 20	2,243
20-64	4,226
65 & Over	1,633

				거니	
Ц		ᄂ		ЯΙ	╶┧┛┝
	<u> </u>	ᆚᄃ	Ĥ	┶┰┍╴	
	$-\Box$	1-Ę	\Box		

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included. If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Rachel Whitten at rachel.whitten@dcf.ks.gov Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas